

## GDPR and the Doyle Club.

We use a number of international companies to store your data including Microsoft, Constant Contact and 1 and 1 which all state they are GDPR compliant.

The members directory hosted by 1 and 1 internet provider and the newsletter and events directory which is provided by Constant Contact. We also keep your personal details in Microsoft 365 contact database but hold no sensitive material.

Our data may, as the result of backup services, be located outside of the EU and is held in accordance the GDPR.

It is a requirement for those who hold data on EU subjects, regardless of location and local data privacy laws, to be aligned with the GDPR.

Our web site, which is HTTPS, and database are kept up to date with latest versions by our web manger, Gail at Frogjuggler.

We only hold the information you provided in your profile and you can change or delete it at any time. Once you click delete it really is gone and we cannot get it back if you change your mind, you will have to enter it again. So, you are always in control of your data with the Doyle Club.

We only email you about Doyle business or meetings and we may include information in our newsletters that we think will be of interest to our members.

The Doyle Club will never sell or pass your information to any third party. We do provide a list of attendees at a network event to the sponsor and attendees to a seminar to the provider.

You have the right to be forgotten and can delete your details by clicking the unsubscribe link on any newsletter we send. See bottom of every newsletter for the <Safe Unsubscribe> link. To delete your details from the members database login and click Delete Profile. Full details will be available on the GDPR page of the web site.

If you cannot do either for any reason, please email <a href="mailto:forgetme@doyleclub.org">forgetme@doyleclub.org</a>

Brad Bamfield

The Doyle Club Chairman